

Jackson County Board of Commissioners

67 Athens Street
Jefferson, Georgia 30549
Phone: (706) 367-6309
Fax: (706) 708-2505
Email: kmorris@jacksoncountygov.com

Date: March 18, 2024

To: Eligible Vendors

From: Kenneth Morris, Purchasing Manager

RE: Addendum 1 to Jackson County ITB 240014, Parking Lot Seal Coating and Restriping, Jackson County Public Works

- 1. Addendum 1 is hereby issued to provide responses to interested engineering firms responses to the below questions submitted through March 7th, 2024.
 - a. **Question:** Who is responsible for the heavy-duty cleaning of the Jackson County Courthouse and Behavioral Health parking lots?
 - i. <u>Response:</u> The County will remove excessive debris such as silt or debris. Contractor is responsible for remainder.
 - b. **Question:** What are the best days/times to complete the seal-coating and restriping work for the above-referenced project?
 - i. <u>Response</u>: Cars can be arranged to perform work on any day with 1 days notice.
 - c. **Question:** Please verify if at each location would the entire parking lot need restriping or just some areas?
 - i. Response: All 3 Parking Lots to be restriped in entirety.
 - d. **Question:** Are there any ADA parking spots to be painted?
 - i. <u>Response</u>: Yes, there are ADA compliant (Handicap) spaces to be painted
- 2. All other terms and conditions in RFQ 240014 remain unchanged.
- 3. Any inquiries concerning Addendum 1 should be made to Kenneth Morris, Purchasing Manager, (706) 367-6309 or via email at kmorris@jacksoncountygov.com
- 4. Jackson County reserves the right to reject any and all proposals, to waive any technicalities or irregularities and to award the offer based upon the most responsive, responsible submission.
- 5. Bidders must acknowledge receipt of addenda, by either signing and attaching this copy, or by writing "Acknowledge Addenda #1" at bottom of Bid Schedule.